Northbound from Dec 22 best efforts at changes.

from new from Old number New number  Shrewsbury Yorton Wem
start 2K40 2K40 0530 0540x 0546
Cardiff 1wW42 1W11 0647 X 0700
Cardiff 1w44 1W12 0749 X 0800
0749
Llandridnod 2M04
start 2K44 2K44 0819 0829 0835
R s o sea 1w4g w13 0844 0856 X
Camarthen 1W50 1w54 0954 1005
start 2MO06 2K50 1019 1029x 1035
Milford Haven 1W52 1W55 1053 X X
Milford Haven 1W54 1wW1e 1154 X X
returns 2K54 2K54 1219 1029x 1235
Cardiff 1W56 1W57 1251 X X
NS \ifford Haven 1ws8 w1 1354 X X
returns 2K58 2K58 1419 1429x 1435
[ - it 1W60 w19 1447 X X
Haverford W 1W62 1W60 1557 X X
returns 2K62 2K62 1614 1624x 1630
Carmarthen 1We4 1We61 1652 x  [ia7e0m
Milford Haven 1W65 1W22 1750 X 1801
Swansea 1D65 1818 X X
start 2K64 2K64 1825 1836x 1840
[ [e 1W70 w23 1848 X
Milford Haven 1W72 1We64 1950 X X
Llanelli 1D97 1D97 2027 X X
start 2K72 2K72 2033 2044x 2049
Carmarthen 1W74 1We5 2058 X X
Cardiff 1W76 1W26 2208 2217x 2221
Cardiff 1D68 1D68 2317 2326x 2331
Cardiff 1W80 1W80 0013 0022x 0027
red is discontinued, green is new X is a pass

Prees
0551x 0548 0605
0709 X
0808 X

0840 0847 0854
0906 X 0916
1040x 1047 1054x
«
X x X
1240x 1247 1300x
« [
X x X
1440x 1447 1454x
X 1506 X
X x X
1635x 1642 1649x
« O
X 1809 X
X X X
1846x 1852 1859x
X 1906 X
X x X
X x X
2054x 2101 2107x
«
2227x 2233 2240x
2336x 2343 2349x
0032x 0039 0045x

x is a request stop now a stop

0611
0720
0818

0900
X

1101

1217
1300
1417
1500
1517
X
1655
1818
1844
1904
1917
X
X
2113

2245
2355
0051

Whitchurcl Wrenbury Nantwich Crewe

0620
0730
0828

0910
0928
1028
1111
1129
1228
1310
1328
1427
1510
1528
1628
1705
1729
1828
1854
1917
1928
2028
2100
2122
2136
2256
0005
0104

to
stops
Manchester
Manchester

stops
stops
Manchester
Manchester
stops
Manchester
Wilmslow
returns
Manchester
Manchester
returns
Manchester
Manchester
returns
Manchester
Manchester
Chester
stops
Manchester
Manchester
Chester
stops
Manchester
Manchester
Chester
stops

coach

coach

Shuttle
coach

Shuttle
coach

Shuttle
coach

Shuttle
coach

coach

coach

was a few minutes later

was a few minutes earler

was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes later
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes later

was a few minutes later
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes earler

was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes later

was a few minutes later
was a few minutes later
was a few minutes later
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes earler
was a few minutes later



Southbound from Dec 22 best efforts at changes.

From
Chester

Crewe
Crewe
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester

new from old number new number

Crewe 1v31
Crewe 2J40
1v32
2)44
1v33
1106
1v35
1v37
2V16 2J48
1v38
1v39
2J54
1v40
1v42
2J56
1va4
1va6
2J60
1v48
1V50
2J66
1V58
1V62
2J70
1ve4
1V66
2174
1174
176

red is discontinued green is new

CRE NAN WRE WTC PRS WEM
0519 0527 0534 0542 0549 0555
0557 0604 0610 0618 0624 0629
0640 0647 X 0659 X 0709
0709 0716 X X X X
0734 0742 0748 0756 0802 0808
0810 X X X X X
0910 X X X X X
0919 0927 0934 0942 0949 0954
1010 X X X X X
1110 X X X X X
1119 1127 1134 1142 1149 1154
1210 X X X X X
1310 X X X X X
1319 1327 1334 1342 1349 1354
1410 1418 X 1429 X X
1510 X X X X X
1519 1527 1534 1542 1549 1554
1610 1618 X 1629 X 1637
1710 X X X X X
1719 1727 1734 1742 1749 1754
1810 1818 X 1829 X 1837
1910
1931 1939 1946 1954 2001 2007
2010 2018 X 2028 X 2037
2120 2128 [N
2128 2136 2143 2151 2158 2204
2210 2218 2223 2231 2236 2242
2314 2322 2328 2335 2341 2346

X is a pass

2012
X

2209
2246
2351

SHR
0528
0611
0645
0724
0746
0824
0841
0943
1011
1040
1143
1211
1241
1343
1411
1450
1543
1611
1650
1739
1811
1849
1943
2023
2048
2155
2220
2258
0001

to new to
Cardiff
Shrewsbury
I coroif
Shrewsbury
Cardiff
Birm Int
Carmarthen
Cardiff
Swrewsbury
Carmarthen
Cardiff
returns
Carmarthen
S coriff
returns
Tenby
Cardiff
returns
Carmarthen
_ Swansea
Shrewsbury
Cardiff
Swansea
Shrewsbury
Cardiff
Cardiff
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury

coach

coach

coach

coach
shuttle

coach
shuttle

coach
shuttle

coach

coach

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes later



